Methodist College Final Exam Schedule

Fall 2019

Final exams are scheduled to begin December 3, 2019. Please see your instructor for specific instructions & information about final exam
requirements & expectations.

This schedule reflects the exam schedule for in-seat & blended full-term courses. Second eight-week & online courses are not included in

this schedule. Instructors of blended courses might not require attendance during the time scheduled below.

When students have three or more final examinations on the same day, they are entitled to arrange an alternative examination time for
the last exam or exams scheduled on that day. When students have two final examinations scheduled to meet at the same time, they are
entitled to arrange an alternative examination time for the course that meets later in the week during the term or, if the two courses meet
on the same day during the term, the course that meets later in the day. Students must make arrangements with the instructor of the
affected course(s) by no later than the last day of classes in a given term.

Day

Tuesday, December 3
Tuesday, December 3
Tuesday, December 3
Tuesday, December 3
Tuesday, December 3
Tuesday, December 3
Tuesday, December 3
Tuesday, December 3
Tuesday, December 3
Tuesday, December 3
Tuesday, December 3
Tuesday, December 3
Tuesday, December 3
Tuesday, December 3
Tuesday, December 3
Tuesday, December 3
Tuesday, December 3
Tuesday, December 3
Tuesday, December 3
Tuesday, December 3
Tuesday, December 3
Tuesday, December 3
Tuesday, December 3

Time

8-10am
8-10am
8-10am
8-10am

10:30am-12:30pm
10:30am-12:30pm
10:30am-12:30pm
10:30am-12:30pm
10:30am-12:30pm

1-3pm
1-3pm
1-3pm
1-3pm
1-3pm
1-3pm
3:30-5:30pm
3:30-5:30pm
3:30-5:30pm
6-8pm
6-8pm
6-8pm
6-8pm
6-8pm

Course
Number
BI0102
BI0201
N235
N361
N232
N232
ART301
MAT201
PHL101
BIO101
MATO090
N120
N200
N313
N421
N100
N421
PSY302
BIO095
BIO095
BI0102
MA110
MA240

Sect.

AS02

AS02
PLO1
PLO2
PLO1
PL0O3
SLO1
AS02
AS02
AS02
ASO1
SL02
PLO1
PLO1
SLO1
PLO3
SLO2
SLO1
ASO1
AS02
ASO1
MAO1
MAO1

Course title

Anatomy and Physiology Il
Microbiology

Foundations & Fundamentals of Nursing Practice

Health Alterations in Nursing Practice
Dimensions of Holistic Nursing
Dimensions of Holistic Nursing

Exploring the Body: An Artistic Journey
Statistics
Philosophical Inquiry and Modalities
Anatomy & Physiology 1
Developmental Mathematics
Concepts of Health & Healthcare
Health Assessment
Pathopharmacology in Nursing Practice
Population Health Nursing
Nursing Seminar: Introduction to Nursing
Population Health Nursing
Adult Development & Aging
Fundamentals of Biology & Chemistry
Fundamentals of Biology & Chemistry
Anatomy & Physiology Il
Foundations of Medical Assisting
Medical Assisting Practicum

Instructor

Scholz-Morris
Pumfrey
Jackson-Bruce
Schmidt
Huls
Pitzer
Diemer
Veja
Gabor
Wendler
Bell
Huls
Jackson-Bruce
Schmidt
Endres
Miller
Endres
Getz
Wendler
Wendler
Scholz-Morris
Gehrig
Schappaugh
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Room

w180
W184
E197
w192
E211
E195
w184
W190
E213
W184
E201
E199
W192
W190
E197
E197
E211
W184
E197
E197
W180
E199
E213




Tuesday, December 3
Tuesday, December 3
Wednesday, December 4
Wednesday, December 4
Wednesday, December 4
Wednesday, December 4
Wednesday, December 4
Wednesday, December 4
Wednesday, December 4
Wednesday, December 4
Wednesday, December 4
Wednesday, December 4
Wednesday, December 4
Wednesday, December 4
Wednesday, December 4
Wednesday, December 4
Wednesday, December 4
Wednesday, December 4
Wednesday, December 4
Wednesday, December 4
Wednesday, December 4
Wednesday, December 4
Thursday, December 5
Thursday, December 5
Thursday, December 5
Thursday, December 5
Thursday, December 5
Thursday, December 5
Thursday, December 5
Friday, December 6
Friday, December 6
Friday, December 6
Friday, December 6
Friday, December 6
Friday, December 6
Friday, December 6
Saturday, December 7
Saturday, December 7

6-8pm
6-8pm
8-10am
8-10am
8-10am

10:30am-12:30pm
10:30am-12:30pm
10:30am-12:30pm

1-3pm
1-3pm
1-3pm
1-3pm
3:30-5:30pm
3:30-5:30pm
3:30-5:30pm
3:30-5:30pm
3:30-5:30pm
3:30-5:30pm
6-8pm
6-8pm
6-8pm
6-8pm
8-10am
8-10am
1-3pm
1-3pm
3:30-5:30pm
3:30-5:30pm
6-8pm
8-10am
8-10am
8-10am
8-10am
8am-12:00pm
8am-12:00pm
1-3pm
3-5pm
2-4pm
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N531
PSY101
B10102
BI0201
MAT101
N211
N361
N232
GER300
N200
N342
N432
BIO303
N313
N331
N342
N432
PSY303
BI0101
ENG101
MA150
PHL101
N450
SW310
N100
N450
N120
PHL101
S0C101
CcoM101
N100
N100
N120
N445
N445
N211
N232
N421

MSNO1
SLO1
AS03
ASO1
ASO1
PLO2
PLO1
PLO2
SLO1
PLO1
PLO1
PLO1
SLO1
PL02
PL02
PL02
PL02
SLO1
ASO1
ASO1
MAO1
ASO1
PL0O3
SwWo1
PLO1
PLO1
SLO3
AS03
SLO1
ASO1
PL04
PLO5
SLO1
SLO1
SL02
PLO1
SD01
SD01

Fall 2019

Health Assess in Advanced Generalist Nursing Practice

Psychological Inquiry & Applications
Anatomy & Physiology 11
Microbiology
Concepts of Math
Standards of Nursing Practice
Health Alterations in Nursing Practice
Dimensions of Holistic Nursing
Biophysical Aspects of Aging
Health Assessment
Mental Health Nursing Practice
Complex Health Alterations
Medical Microbiology
Pathopharmacology in Nursing Practice
Research
Mental Health Nursing Practice
Complex Health Alterations
Death & Dying
Anatomy & Physiology I
College Composition
Fundamentals of Clinical & Lab Procedures in MA
Philosophical Inquiry & Modalities
Leadership & Management in Nursing Practice
Research Methods
Nursing Seminar
Leadership & Management in Nursing Practice
Concepts of Health and Healthcare
Philosophical Inquiry & Modalities
Social Forces
Public Speaking & Present
Nursing Seminar: Introduction to Nursing
Nursing Seminar: Introduction to Nursing
Concepts of Health and Healthcare
Internship & Management in Nursing Practice
Internship & Management in Nursing Practice
Standards of Nursing Practice
Dimensions of Holistic Nursing Care
Population Health Nursing

Schwindenhammer

Getz
Scholz-Morris
Pumfrey
Veja
Robinson
Mutchler
Phillips
Getz
Jackson-Bruce
Murphy
Preston
Pumfrey
West
Maholovich
Murphy
Preston
Getz
Sloan
Karn
Gehrig
Gabor
Moss
Campbell
Willis
West
Kauffman
Gabor
Rickert
Prunty
Willis
TBA
Huls
Hamilton
Robinson
West
Kauffman
Maholovich
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E195
W190
W180
W184
W190

E199
W190

E211
W184

E199
W190
w192
w180

E195

E197
W190
W192
W184
W180
W184

E199

E201

E197
w184

E197

E201

E199

E213
W180
W184

E197

E199

E195
W190
W192

E201
w192

E195
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Fall 2019
Sunday, December 8 8-10am N200 SDO1 Health Assessment Martin E211
Sunday, December 8 3-5pm N342 SDO1 Mental Health Nursing Practice Winslow E199
Sunday, December 8 3-5pm N432 SDO1 Complex Health Alterations in Nursing Mores-Sandoval E195
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