Methodist College Final Exam Schedule Fall 2019

Final exams are scheduled to begin December 3, 2019. Please see your instructor for specific instructions & information about final exam requirements & expectations.

This schedule reflects the exam schedule for in-seat & blended full-term courses. Second eight-week & online courses are not included in this schedule. Instructors of blended courses might not require attendance during the time scheduled below.

When students have three or more final examinations on the same day, they are entitled to arrange an alternative examination time for the last exam or exams scheduled on that day. When students have two final examinations scheduled to meet at the same time, they are entitled to arrange an alternative examination time for the course that meets later in the week during the term or, if the two courses meet on the same day during the term, the course that meets later in the day. Students must make arrangements with the instructor of the affected course(s) by no later than the last day of classes in a given term.

Day	Time	Course Number	Sect.	Course title	Instructor	Room
Tuesday, December 3	8-10am	BIO102	AS02	Anatomy and Physiology II	Scholz-Morris	W180
Tuesday, December 3	8-10am	BIO201	AS02	Microbiology	Pumfrey	W184
Tuesday, December 3	8-10am	N235	PL01	Foundations & Fundamentals of Nursing Practice	Jackson-Bruce	E197
Tuesday, December 3	8-10am	N361	PL02	Health Alterations in Nursing Practice	Schmidt	W192
Tuesday, December 3	10:30am-12:30pm	N232	PL01	Dimensions of Holistic Nursing	Huls	E211
Tuesday, December 3	10:30am-12:30pm	N232	PL03	Dimensions of Holistic Nursing	Pitzer	E195
Tuesday, December 3	10:30am-12:30pm	ART301	SL01	Exploring the Body: An Artistic Journey	Diemer	W184
Tuesday, December 3	10:30am-12:30pm	MAT201	AS02	Statistics	Veja	W190
Tuesday, December 3	10:30am-12:30pm	PHL101	AS02	Philosophical Inquiry and Modalities	Gabor	E213
Tuesday, December 3	1-3pm	BIO101	AS02	Anatomy & Physiology I	Wendler	W184
Tuesday, December 3	1-3pm	MAT090	AS01	Developmental Mathematics	Bell	E201
Tuesday, December 3	1-3pm	N120	SL02	Concepts of Health & Healthcare	Huls	E199
Tuesday, December 3	1-3pm	N200	PL01	Health Assessment	Jackson-Bruce	W192
Tuesday, December 3	1-3pm	N313	PL01	Pathopharmacology in Nursing Practice	Schmidt	W190
Tuesday, December 3	1-3pm	N421	SL01	Population Health Nursing	Endres	E197
Tuesday, December 3	3:30-5:30pm	N100	PL03	Nursing Seminar: Introduction to Nursing	Miller	E197
Tuesday, December 3	3:30-5:30pm	N421	SL02	Population Health Nursing	Endres	E211
Tuesday, December 3	3:30-5:30pm	PSY302	SL01	Adult Development & Aging	Getz	W184
Tuesday, December 3	6-8pm	BIO095	AS01	Fundamentals of Biology & Chemistry	Wendler	E197
Tuesday, December 3	6-8pm	BIO095	AS02	Fundamentals of Biology & Chemistry	Wendler	E197
Tuesday, December 3	6-8pm	BIO102	AS01	Anatomy & Physiology II	Scholz-Morris	W180
Tuesday, December 3	6-8pm	MA110	MA01	Foundations of Medical Assisting	Gehrig	E199
Tuesday, December 3	6-8pm	MA240	MA01	Medical Assisting Practicum	Schappaugh	E213

Methodist College Final Exam Schedule Fall 2019

Tuesday, December 3	6-8pm	N531	MSN01	Health Assess in Advanced Generalist Nursing Practice	Schwindenhammer	E195
Tuesday, December 3	6-8pm	PSY101	SL01	Psychological Inquiry & Applications	Getz	W190
Wednesday, December 4	8-10am	BIO102	AS03	Anatomy & Physiology II	Scholz-Morris	W180
Wednesday, December 4	8-10am	BIO201	AS01	Microbiology	Pumfrey	W184
Wednesday, December 4	8-10am	MAT101	AS01	Concepts of Math	Veja	W190
Wednesday, December 4	10:30am-12:30pm	N211	PL02	Standards of Nursing Practice	Robinson	E199
Wednesday, December 4	10:30am-12:30pm	N361	PL01	Health Alterations in Nursing Practice	Mutchler	W190
Wednesday, December 4	10:30am-12:30pm	N232	PL02	Dimensions of Holistic Nursing	Phillips	E211
Wednesday, December 4	1-3pm	GER300	SL01	Biophysical Aspects of Aging	Getz	W184
Wednesday, December 4	1-3pm	N200	PL01	Health Assessment	Jackson-Bruce	E199
Wednesday, December 4	1-3pm	N342	PL01	Mental Health Nursing Practice	Murphy	W190
Wednesday, December 4	1-3pm	N432	PL01	Complex Health Alterations	Preston	W192
Wednesday, December 4	3:30-5:30pm	BIO303	SL01	Medical Microbiology	Pumfrey	W180
Wednesday, December 4	3:30-5:30pm	N313	PL02	Pathopharmacology in Nursing Practice	West	E195
Wednesday, December 4	3:30-5:30pm	N331	PL02	Research	Maholovich	E197
Wednesday, December 4	3:30-5:30pm	N342	PL02	Mental Health Nursing Practice	Murphy	W190
Wednesday, December 4	3:30-5:30pm	N432	PL02	Complex Health Alterations	Preston	W192
Wednesday, December 4	3:30-5:30pm	PSY303	SL01	Death & Dying	Getz	W184
Wednesday, December 4	6-8pm	BIO101	AS01	Anatomy & Physiology I	Sloan	W180
Wednesday, December 4	6-8pm	ENG101	AS01	College Composition	Karn	W184
Wednesday, December 4	6-8pm	MA150	MA01	Fundamentals of Clinical & Lab Procedures in MA	Gehrig	E199
Wednesday, December 4	6-8pm	PHL101	AS01	Philosophical Inquiry & Modalities	Gabor	E201
Thursday, December 5	8-10am	N450	PL03	Leadership & Management in Nursing Practice	Moss	E197
Thursday, December 5	8-10am	SW310	SW01	Research Methods	Campbell	W184
Thursday, December 5	1-3pm	N100	PL01	Nursing Seminar	Willis	E197
Thursday, December 5	1-3pm	N450	PL01	Leadership & Management in Nursing Practice	West	E201
Thursday, December 5	3:30-5:30pm	N120	SL03	Concepts of Health and Healthcare	Kauffman	E199
Thursday, December 5	3:30-5:30pm	PHL101	AS03	Philosophical Inquiry & Modalities	Gabor	E213
Thursday, December 5	6-8pm	SOC101	SL01	Social Forces	Rickert	W180
Friday, December 6	8-10am	COM101	AS01	Public Speaking & Present	Prunty	W184
Friday, December 6	8-10am	N100	PL04	Nursing Seminar: Introduction to Nursing	Willis	E197
Friday, December 6	8-10am	N100	PL05	Nursing Seminar: Introduction to Nursing	TBA	E199
Friday, December 6	8-10am	N120	SL01	Concepts of Health and Healthcare	Huls	E195
Friday, December 6	8am-12:00pm	N445	SL01	Internship & Management in Nursing Practice	Hamilton	W190
Friday, December 6	8am-12:00pm	N445	SL02	Internship & Management in Nursing Practice	Robinson	W192
Friday, December 6	1-3pm	N211	PL01	Standards of Nursing Practice	West	E201
Saturday, December 7	3-5pm	N232	SD01	Dimensions of Holistic Nursing Care	Kauffman	W192
Saturday, December 7	2-4pm	N421	SD01	Population Health Nursing	Maholovich	E195

Methodist College Final Exam Schedule Fall 2019

Sunday, December 8	8-10am	N200	SD01	Health Assessment	Martin	E211
Sunday, December 8	3-5pm	N342	SD01	Mental Health Nursing Practice	Winslow	E199
Sunday, December 8	3-5pm	N432	SD01	Complex Health Alterations in Nursing	Mores-Sandoval	E195